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ADDENDUM NO. 1 
“BIDS FOR VERTICAL TRANSPORTATION MAINTENANCE SERVICES FOR MUNICIPAL 

BUILDING COMMISSION” 
 
 

Please see attached information to update and clarify the original specifications. 
 

 
Receipt of this addendum SHOULD be acknowledged on the Bid Form. 

 
Bids opened 10:00 AM, Local Time, April 13th, 2016 

Finance and Property Services – Procurement Division 
City of Minneapolis 

 

 





MBC VERTICAL TRANSPORATION MAINTENANCE 

REVISED INSURANCE REQUIREMENTS 

 

a)            Workers Compensation insurance that meets the statutory obligations with Coverage B- 

Employers Liability limits of at least $100,000 each accident, $500,000 disease - policy limit and 

$100,000 disease each employee. 

b)            Commercial General Liability insurance with limits of at least $2,000,000 general aggregate, 

$2,000,000 products - completed operations $2,000,000 personal and advertising injury, $300,000 each 

occurrence fire damage and $5,000 medical expense any one person.  The policy shall be on an 

"occurrence" basis, shall include contractual liability coverage and the City shall be named an additional 

insured. 

c)            Commercial Automobile Liability insurance covering all owned, non-owned and hired 

automobiles with limits of at least $2,000,000 per accident. 

d)            Professional Liability Insurance or Errors & Omissions insurance providing coverage for 1) the 

claims that arise from the errors or omissions of the Consultant or its sub-contractors and 2) the 

negligence or failure to render a professional service by the Consultant or its sub-contractors.  The 

insurance policy should provide coverage in the amount of $2,000,000 each claim and $2,000,000 

annual aggregate. The insurance policy must provide the protection stated for two years after 

completion of the services or work. 
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Name Company Business Phone Cell Phone E-Mail

Dana Rice VDA 651-395-2303 612-910-6269 Drice@vdassoc.com

Royce Wiens MBC (612) 596-9522 (612) 328-5806 Royce.Wiens@municipalbuilding.org

Joe Franczak Schumacher (612) 333-3066 (612) 590-6001 Joe.Franczak@SchumacherElevator.com

Troy Tilleraas Schumacher (651) 724-1347 (651) 724-1347 troy.tilleraas@schumacherelevator.com

Steve Fedel Schindler (612) 308-4077 (612) 308-4077 steven.fedel@us.schindler.com

Tyler Goettl All City Elevator (612) 518-7019 (651) 646-5600 tgoettl@allcityelevator.com

Marc Adams Suburban Elevator (763) 244-1318 (763) 443-7741 marc@elevator411.com

Jennifer Johnson Kone (612) 801-4590 (612) 801-4590 Jennifer.Johnson@KONE.com

Randy Dykhoff MEI (651) 605-2190 (612) 221-5600 Randy.Dykhoff@meielevatorsolutions.com

Rich Wysoki Otis (612) 281-5988 (612) 281-5988 Richard.wysocki@otis.com

Dennis Ruprecht Otis (612) 328-1480 (612) 328-1480 dennis.ruprecht@otis.com

MBC  ELEVATOR MAINTENANCE RFP

03/31/16


